

## Product Summary Report

**\*\* Confidential \*\***

BELVITA BELVITA CINNAMON BROWN SUGAR BREAKFAST BISCUITS

Finished Good Spec ID No.: 700000002536

Product Label Spec ID No.: 800000043734

Report Released On: 29-NOV-2022

### Product Information

CASE GTIN	10044000032736
CASE Description	1.76Z BELVITA CINN BRN SUGAR 64
No. of INNERs per CASE	8
No. of EACHes per CASE	64
Gross Weight	4.080 kg ( 8.995 lb)
Net Weight	3.193 kg ( 7.039 lb)
Depth	469.9 mm ( 18.500 in)
Width	285.75 mm ( 11.250 in)
Height	149.225 mm ( 5.875 in)

INNER GTIN	00044000032739
No. of EACHes per INNER	8
Gross Weight	0.461 kg ( 1.016 lb)
Net Weight	0.399 kg ( 0.880 lb)
Net Content Declaration (INNER)	8-1.76 OZ (50g) PACKSNET WT 14.08 OZ (400g)4 PER PACK

EACH GTIN	00044000031930
Gross Weight	0.051 kg ( 0.112 lb)
Net Weight	0.050 kg ( 0.110 lb)
Net Content Declaration (EACH)	NET WT 1.76 OZ (50g)

### Unit Load Information

Layers per Pallet	8
CASES per layer	8
CASES per pallet	64

### Countries of Origin

Countries of Origin	United States - US
---------------------	--------------------

***Product Summary Report***

**\*\* Confidential \*\***

BELVITA BELVITA CINNAMON BROWN SUGAR BREAKFAST BISCUITS

Finished Good Spec ID No.: 700000002536

Product Label Spec ID No.: 800000043734

Report Released On: 29-NOV-2022

---

**Product Labeling Data**

Target Market(s):	United States - US
-------------------	--------------------

**Legal Designation:** BREAKFAST BISCUITS

**Ingredient and Allergen Declarations:**

English :

**INGREDIENTS:** WHOLE GRAIN BLEND (ROLLED OATS, RYE FLAKES), ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), CANOLA OIL, SUGAR, WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, BROWN SUGAR, MALT SYRUP (FROM CORN AND BARLEY), BAKING SODA, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, DISODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE, CINNAMON, DATEM, NATURAL FLAVOR, FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (IRON), NIACINAMIDE, MOLASSES, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), THIAMIN MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1).

English : **CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY.**

**Product Summary Report**

**\*\* Confidential \*\***

BELVITA BELVITA CINNAMON BROWN SUGAR BREAKFAST BISCUITS

Finished Good Spec ID No.: 700000002536

Product Label Spec ID No.: 800000043734

Report Released On: 29-NOV-2022

# Nutrition Facts

servings per container  
**Serving size** 1 pack (4 biscuits)

Amount per serving  
**Calories** 230

	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 8g	<b>10%</b>
Saturated Fat 0.5g	<b>3%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 200mg	<b>9%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 36g	<b>13%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2g	<b>7%</b>
Total Sugars 10g	
Includes 10g Added Sugars	<b>20%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 3g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 20mg	0%
Iron 1.8mg	10%
Potassium 90mg	0%
Thiamin 0.12mg	10%
Riboflavin 0.13mg	10%
Niacin 1.6mg	10%
Vitamin B6 0.17mg	10%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

***Product Summary Report***

**\*\* Confidential \*\***

BELVITA BELVITA CINNAMON BROWN SUGAR BREAKFAST BISCUITS

Finished Good Spec ID No.: 700000002536

Product Label Spec ID No.: 800000043734

Report Released On: 29-NOV-2022

---

## Product Summary Report

**\*\* Confidential \*\***

BELVITA BELVITA CINNAMON BROWN SUGAR BREAKFAST BISCUITS

Finished Good Spec ID No.: 700000002536

Product Label Spec ID No.: 800000043734

Report Released On: 29-NOV-2022

### Nutrient Composition Per 100g

Description	Value
Calories, kcal	454.80
Total Fat, g	16.75
Saturated Fat, g	1.49
Trans Fat, g	0.14
Cholesterol, mg	0.00
Sodium, mg	403.04
Total Carbohydrate, g	71.83
Dietary Fiber, g	5.41
Total Sugars, g	20.16
Added Sugars, g	19.67
Protein, g	6.82
Vitamin D, µg	0.00
Calcium, mg	30.50
Iron, mg	6.04
Potassium, mg	179.43

### Quality & Handling Statements

<b>Date Code Format</b>	DD MMM YYY IPP S LL hh:mm* D* WW* - DD = Day; MMM =Month; YYYY = Year (if 4 digits is not possible due to equipment 2 is allowed); I = alpha Pre identifier (usually for EMs); PP = assigned Plant code (alpha); S = shift (numerical); LL = line; hh:mm* = military hour and minute; D* = day of the week (1-7); WW* = week (numerical); * = optional
<b>Shelf Life/Quality Statements</b>	BEST WHEN USED BY

### Shipping and Storage Information

<b>Shipping Condition</b>	Ambient (Prevailing Conditions)
<b>Storage Condition</b>	Ambient (Prevailing Conditions)
<b>Shelf Life from Date of Manufacture</b>	240 Days

**Product Summary Report**

**\*\* Confidential \*\***

BELVITA BELVITA CINNAMON BROWN SUGAR BREAKFAST BISCUITS

Finished Good Spec ID No.: 700000002536

Product Label Spec ID No.: 800000043734

Report Released On: 29-NOV-2022

---

**Packaging Information**

Pack Type 1	Wrapper
Package Integrity Feature	Cold Seal Film/Pouch
EZO Feature	Serrated Cut

**Certifications**

Kosher Certified	Yes
Kosher Designation	Dairy
Kosher Symbol for Label	OU-D
Halal Certified	No
Halal Symbol for Label	None
Organic Certified	No
Non-GM Certified/Verified	Non-GM Certificate Not Required

**Please Note:** This report is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product performance. It is recommended that the product be evaluated prior to its commercial use.